
1020 South Harrison Road
TUCSON, AZ | 85748
EXCLUSIVE OFFERING MEMORANDUM

Value-Add or Owner-User Executive Office/Retail
Investment Opportunity With In-Place Income



DISCLAIMER & CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
Cushman & Wakefield | PICOR is an Independently Owned and Operated Member of the Cushman & 
Wakefield Alliance, Cushman & Wakefield Copyright 2024. No warranty or representation, express or 
implied, is made to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. This document is 
submitted subject to errors, omissions, change of price, rental or other conditions, withdrawal without notice, 
and to any special listing conditions imposed by the property owner(s). As applicable, we make no 
representation as to the condition of the property (or properties) in question.

Any information with respect to the Property (collectively, the “Evaluation Materials”) provided to any 
Accepting Parties by Owner, Owner’s Representative and/or Listing Broker and/or any of their respective 
consultants, agents or employees (collectively, the “Seller Parties”) will be used solely for the purpose of 
evaluating the possible acquisition of the Property by the undersigned Registered Potential Purchaser 
(“Registered Potential Purchaser”) and will not be used or duplicated for any other purpose. Accepting 
Parties shall keep all Evaluation Materials strictly confidential; provided, however, that such Evaluation 
Materials may be delivered to such persons or entities who because of their involvement with the Proposed 
Transaction need to know such information for the purpose of giving advice with respect to, or 
consummating, the Proposed Transaction (all of whom are collectively referred to as “Related Parties”); 
provided, however, that any such Related Parties shall be informed by Accepting Parties of the confidential 
nature of such information and shall be directed by Accepting Parties (and Accepting Parties shall cause 
such Related Parties) to keep all such information in the strictest confidence and to use such information 
only in connection with the Proposed Transaction and in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. 
Accepting Parties will not communicate with tenants of the Property without the prior written consent of 
Owner or Owner’s Representative.

None of Seller Parties make any representations or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness 
of the Evaluation Materials or that actual results will conform to any projections contained therein. 
Owner, Owner’s Representative and Listing Broker expressly disclaim any and all liability for 
representations or warranties, express or implied, contained in the Evaluation Materials, or in any 
other written, oral or other communications transmitted or made available to Accepting Party by 
Seller Parties, including, without limitation, digital or virtual files containing financial data or 
projections.

BRYCE HORNER
Commercial Properties | Capital Markets
+1 520 546 2737
bhorner@picor.com

EXCLUSIVE LISTING CONTACTS:

TOM NIEMAN
Principal, Office Properties
+1 520 546 2728
tnieman@picor.com

mailto:tnieman@picor.com
mailto:tnieman@picor.com


EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PRICE $3,075,000

TOTAL BUILDING SF ±15,026

PRICE/SF $204.65

AVAILABLE SF
1st Floor - ±1,211 SF
2nd Floor - ±8,190 SF

Total - ±9,401 SF

OCCUPIED SF
1st Floor - ±5,069 SF

Lobby - ±556 SF
Total - ±5,625 SF

CURRENT OCCUPANCY 33.73%

OFFERING SUMMARY
Cushman & Wakefield | PICOR is pleased to 
present the outstanding opportunity to acquire 
1020 South Harrison Road, a high-quality 
executive office and retail property ideally 
situated at the signalized corner of Harrison Rd 
and Old Spanish Trail, one of Eastern Tucson’s 
primary business and retail corridors. The 
property combines for ±15,026 total rentable 
square feet, consisting of ±9,401 SF of total 
available office space, as well as ±5,069 SF of 
ground level retail/office space currently 
occupied by 3 tenants. The property additionally 
includes 74 total parking spots, an elevator, and 
boasts gorgeous modern architecture and 
beautiful landscaping.

1020 South Harrison Road is 33.73% leased by 
ATI Physical Therapy, Legends Residential 
Care, and Edward Jones, all of which occupy 
the property on a long-term basis providing a 

purchaser with stable underlying income for 
years to come. Located at the corner of Harrison 
Rd and Old Spanish Trail, the property benefits 
from ease of ingress/egress, making it ideally 
situated in a highly desirable business area with 
incredible proximity to an abundance of nearby 
amenities, restaurants, and the Old Spanish 
Trail Shopping Center directly across the road to 
the southeast. Recently constructed in 2012, the 
property has been incredibly maintained by the 
current owner, and additionally benefits from 
being surrounded by a vast number of 
residential households within just a few miles, 
many of which are new subdivisions in Tucson’s 
fast-growing Southeast market.

With existing income in place and value-add 
upside through currently available space, 1020 
South Harrison Road is an excellent acquisition 
for an investor or owner-user alike.

IDEAL VALUE-ADD OR OWNER-USER INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITY



INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

VALUE-ADD UPSIDE OR OWNER-USER OPPORTUNITY

1020 South Harrison Road is the ideal investment opportunity for an investor looking to capitalize 
on the property’s current income in-place, with additional value-add upside from leasing the 
remaining vacant square footage. Additionally, it is a prime prospect for a professional business or 
office-user to occupy the space while benefiting from underlying income. At just over $200 per 
square foot, the property is priced well below replacement value.

STABLE LONG-TERM TENANCY

GORGEOUS RETAIL-OFFCE FACILITY

The property is currently occupied by three high-quality tenants, ATI Physical Therapy, 
Legends Residential Care, and Edward Jones, which currently take up 33.73% of the 
rentable square footage. Each tenant occupies a portion of the first floor of the building 
on a long-term basis.

The property was constructed in 2012, and exhibits attractive modern 
architecture, beautiful landscaping, and well-maintained exterior and parking 
areas. Both the landlord and tenants have invested significant capital 
improvements into the building, showcasing the quality and ownership of the 
current owner, as well as each tenant’s dedication to the building and 
location.

HIGHLY DESIREABLE LOCATION

The Property is located along the  desirable signalized intersection 
of Harrison Rd and Old Spanish Trail. Gorgeous views of the 
Catalina Foothills mountains to the north, combined with a variety 
of nearby residences and abundance of retail amenities make the 
property a desirable hub for retail and medical tenants, clients, and 
customers alike. Neighboring businesses include many large 
reputable brands, such as Target, Fry’s, Big 5 Sporting Goods, 
Jersey Mike’s, Panda Express, Walgreens, Chipotle, Five Guys, 
T Mobile, AT&T, Office Max, GameStop, and many more.



ADDRESS 1020 South Harrison Road
Tucson, AZ 85748

BUILDING USE Executive Office & Retail

YEAR BUILT 2012

TOTAL SF
1st Floor: ±6,836 SF
2nd Floor: ±8,190 SF
Total: ±15,026

AVAILABLE SF
1st Floor - ±1,211 SF
2nd Floor - ±8,190 SF
Total - ±9,401 SF

OCCUPIED SF
1st Floor - ±5,069 SF
Lobby - ±556 SF
Total - ±5,625 SF

CURRENT OCCUPANCY 33.73% (3 Tenants)

FLOORS 2 Stories with Elevator and Stair Access

SITE AREA ±1.36 AC (±59,210 SF)

ASSESSOR PARCEL 
NUMBER 134-05-118U

ZONING C-1 (Commercial Zone), City of Tucson

PROPERTY TAXES $37,945.09 (2023)

PARKING 74 Spots (5.06 Parking Ratio per 1000 SF)

ROOF 2012; Recoated 2022

HVAC 11 Roof Units

COMMON AREA Lobby

ELEVATOR ACCESS Yes

PROPERTY INFORMATION

BUILDING INFORMATION



TENANT OVERVIEW
EDWARD JONES

Edward Jones is a leading financial services firm headquartered 
in St. Louis, Missouri, United States. It serves investment clients 
in the U.S. and Canada, through its branch network of more than 
15,000 locations and 19,000 financial advisors. The company 
currently has relationships with nearly 8 million clients and $1.8 
trillion in assets under management worldwide. The firm focuses 
solely on individual investors and business owners as their loyal 
clientele base.

Website: https://www.edwardjones.com/us-en 

ATI PHYSICAL THERAPY

ATI Physical Therapy provides convenient access to high-quality 
care to prevent and treat musculoskeletal (MSK) pain. Their 
900+ locations in 24 states and virtual practice operate under 
the largest single-branded platform built to support standardized 
clinical guidelines and operating processes. With outcomes from 
more than 3 million unique patient cases, ATI strives to utilize 
quality standards designed to deliver proven, predictable and 
impactful patient outcomes. From preventative services in the 
workplace and athletic training support to outpatient clinical 
services and online physical therapy via our online platform, 
CONNECT , a complete list of their service offerings can be 
found at their website. ATI is based in Bolingbrook, Illinois.

Website: https://www.atipt.com/ 

THE LEGENDS RESIDENTIAL CARE

The Legends Residential Care is a highly regarded care 
company that offers personalized high-quality home care, 
providing their clientele a variety of home care services to suit 
their health-related needs. With a dedicated team of 
professionals, they create a nurturing environment that feels like 
home. Personalized care plans are tailored to meet each 
resident's specific needs, and the company ensures a safe living 
environment with modern facilities and 24/7 surveillance. 
Legends is an AZ statewide organization and is based out of 
Glendale, AZ

Website: https://www.thelegendsaz.care/ 

https://www.edwardjones.com/us-en
https://www.atipt.com/
https://www.thelegendsaz.care/


RENT ROLL

TENANT SUITE SF SF % MONTHLY RENT $/SF/YR LEASE TYPE LEASE 
START

LEASE 
EXPIRATION

Legends Residential 
Care* 100 2,074 13.07% $2,850.00 17.41 Modified Gross 3/15/2024 7/31/2028

ATI Physical Therapy 120 2,074 13.80% $3,871.36 $22.40 Modified Gross 2/14/2012 12/31/2027

Edward Jones 130 1,031 6.86% $1,818.00 $21.16 Modified Gross 4/1/2023 5/31/2028
Vacant (Legends 

Residential Care)** 140 1,211 8.06% - - - - -

N/A Lobby 556 3.70% - - - - -

Vacant 200 8,190 54.51% - - - - -

TOTAL 15,026 100% $8,539.36 $20.32

*Legends paying $19/SF/Yr on 1,800 SF in Ste 100 ($2,850.00/Mo). Free rent during each April throughout term.
**Legends currently occupying Ste 140 at no charge. Upon procuring new tenant for Ste 140, Legends has ROFR to lease Ste 140, or to vacate and begin paying present 
rental rate on full 1,964 SF of Ste 100.



FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Independently Owned and Operated / A Member of the Cushman & Wakefield Alliance
Cushman & Wakefield Copyright 2024. No warranty or representation, express or implied, is made to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein, and same is submitted subject to 
errors, omissions, change of price, rental or other conditions, withdrawal without notice, and to any special listing conditions imposed by the property owner(s). As applicable, we make no representation 
as to the condition of the property (or properties) in question.

INCOME STATEMENT 2021 2022 2023 2024
Pro-Forma

2024 Pro-Forma 
(Using occupied 
33.7% share of 

expenses)

        INCOME
            RENT INCOME 43,777 44,652 58,271 99,622 99,622
            CAM REIMBURSEMENTS 441 356 3,061 5,232 5,232
            MISC INCOME 1,051 4,165 958 2,120 2,120
        TOTAL INCOME 45,269 49,173 62,290 106,974 106,974
        EXPENSES
            MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 8,099 9,365 9,629 9,927 3,349
            PROPERTY TAX 44,655 42,735 39,581 40,768 13,753
            INSURANCE 3,627 2,966 3,774 3,887 1,311
            UTILITIES 14,209 13,923 18,575 19,133 6,454
            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 50 1,997 3,550 3,691 1,245
            CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 4,136 24,265 6,678 12,043 4,063
        TOTAL EXPENSES 74,776 95,250 81,786 89,448 30,175

NET OPERATING INCOME (29,507)$                   (46,077)$                   (19,496)$                   17,526$                    76,799$                    

OCCUPANCY
SF Leased 5,069               33.73%
SF Vacant 9,401               62.56%
Lobby 556                  3.70%
Total SF 15,026             100.00%

Lobby + Leased 5,625               37.44%


2021-2023 Consl

		Account Name		2021		2022		2023		2024 Pro-Forma		Notes		2024 Pro-Forma (Using occupied % share expenses)

		Operating Income & Expense

		    Income

		        INCOME

		            RENT INCOME		43,776.84		44,652.36		58,271.40		68,272.32		Rent Roll		68,272.32

		            EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

		                Annual CAM Reimbursement		441.09		355.56		3,060.54		3,585.81		Used % of rental income 2023		3,585.81

		            Total EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		441.09		355.56		3,060.54		3,585.81				3,585.81

		            OTHER INCOME

		                Miscellaneous Income		1,050.63		4,164.99		958.00		2,119.61		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		2,119.61

		            Total OTHER INCOME		1,050.63		4,164.99		958.00		2,119.61				2,119.61

		        Total INCOME		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Total Operating Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Expense

		        EXPENSES

		            DIRECT EXPENSES

		                Maint & Repair Bldg/Supplies		350.00		32.44		350.00		350.00		2023		118.07

		                M/R-Parking Lot Lights		0.00		125.00		0.00		42.92		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		14.48

		                Clean/Maint Supplies		33.59		94.10		189.42		195.10		2023, inflated by 3%		65.82

		                Elevator Inspection & Repair		1,291.50		1,214.00		1,336.68		1,376.78		2023, inflated by 3%		464.45

		                Landscaping		4,400.00		5,400.00		5,400.00		5,562.00		2023, inflated by 3%		1,876.33

		                Fire Protection		1,048.50		1,212.00		1,064.00		1,141.41		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		385.05

		                Termite/Pest Control		975.00		1,287.00		1,188.00		1,223.64		2023, inflated by 3%		412.79

		                Management Fees		12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00		3,413.62		5% of Rent Income		1,151.58

		                Security Expense		0.00		0.00		101.00		34.68		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		11.70

		                Insurance		3,626.62		2,966.17		3,773.53		3,886.74		2023, inflated by 3%		1,311.18

		                Property Tax		44,655.43		42,735.18		39,580.71		40,768.13		2023, inflated by 3%		13,753.07

		                Electricity		3,600.59		3,022.65		3,755.13		3,867.78		2023, inflated by 3%		1,304.79

		                Water & Sewer		3,181.64		3,338.24		5,822.75		5,997.43		2023, inflated by 3%		2,023.23

		                Telephone		407.02		680.26		661.35		681.19		2023, inflated by 3%		229.80

		                Trash		1,561.28		2,076.74		2,658.76		2,738.52		2023, inflated by 3%		923.84

		            Total DIRECT EXPENSES		77,131.17		76,183.78		77,881.33		71,279.94				24,046.19

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

		                Utilities-Non CAM		5,458.70		4,804.71		5,677.50		5,847.83		2023, inflated by 3%		1,972.76

		                Tenant Improvements		0.00		6,750.00		62,148.56		0.00		Removed		0.00

		                Leasing Commissions		0.00		3,440.17		3,440.16		0.00		Removed		0.00

		                Fees & Licenses		50.00		50.00		0.00		34.33		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		11.58

		                G&A Exp Misc		0.00		1,947.00		3,550.00		3,656.50		2023, inflated by 3%		1,233.52

		            Total GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		5,508.70		16,991.88		74,816.22		9,538.66				3,217.85

		            REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE

		                REP-HVAC Maint/Replace		1,356.40		16,451.83		2,157.00		6,854.73		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		2,312.43

		                REP-Improvements		1,048.95		5,693.08		602.37		2,521.58		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		850.65

		                REP-Landscaping		1,500.73		1,731.42		3,403.67		2,278.30		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		768.58

		                REP-Plumbing		229.90		388.27		440.79		363.58		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		122.65

		                REP-Roofing		0.00		0.00		73.74		25.32		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		8.54

		            Total REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE		4,135.98		24,264.60		6,677.57		12,043.50				4,062.86

		        Total EXPENSES		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90

		    Total Operating Expense		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90



		    NOI - Net Operating Income		-41,507.29		-68,267.35		-97,085.18		-18,884.36				42,650.84



		    Total Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Total Expense		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90



		    Net Income		-41,507.29		-68,267.35		-97,085.18		-18,884.36				42,650.84





OM

		INCOME STATEMENT		2021		2022		2023		2024
Pro-Forma		2024 Pro-Forma (Using occupied 33.7% share of expenses)

		        INCOME

		            RENT INCOME		43,777		44,652		58,271		99,622		99,622

		            EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

		            CAM REIMBURSEMENTS		441		356		3,061		5,232		5,232

		            Total EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		441		356		3,061		5,232		5,232

		            OTHER INCOME

		            MISC INCOME		1,051		4,165		958		2,120		2,120

		            Total OTHER INCOME		1,051		4,165		958		2,120		2,120

		        TOTAL INCOME		45,269		49,173		62,290		106,974		106,974

		    Total Operating Income		45,269		49,173		62,290		106,974		106,974

		    Expense

		        EXPENSES

		            MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS		8,099		9,365		9,629		9,927		3,349

		            PROPERTY TAX		44,655		42,735		39,581		40,768		13,753

		            INSURANCE		3,627		2,966		3,774		3,887		1,311

		            UTILITIES		14,209		13,923		18,575		19,133		6,454

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		50		1,997		3,550		3,691		1,245

		            CAPITAL EXPENDITURES		4,136		24,265		6,678		12,043		4,063

		        TOTAL EXPENSES		74,776		95,250		81,786		89,448		30,175



		NET OPERATING INCOME		$   (29,507)		$   (46,077)		$   (19,496)		$   17,526		$   76,799



		        EXPENSES

		            DIRECT EXPENSES

		                Maint & Repair Bldg/Supplies		350.00		32.44		350.00		350.00		118.07

		                M/R-Parking Lot Lights		0.00		125.00		0.00		42.92		14.48

		                Clean/Maint Supplies		33.59		94.10		189.42		195.10		65.82

		                Elevator Inspection & Repair		1,291.50		1,214.00		1,336.68		1,376.78		464.45

		                Landscaping		4,400.00		5,400.00		5,400.00		5,562.00		1,876.33

		                Fire Protection		1,048.50		1,212.00		1,064.00		1,141.41		385.05

		                Termite/Pest Control		975.00		1,287.00		1,188.00		1,223.64		412.79

		                Security Expense		0.00		0.00		101.00		34.68		11.70

		                Insurance		3,626.62		2,966.17		3,773.53		3,886.74		1,311.18

		                Property Tax		44,655.43		42,735.18		39,580.71		40,768.13		13,753.07

		                Electricity		3,600.59		3,022.65		3,755.13		3,867.78		1,304.79

		                Water & Sewer		3,181.64		3,338.24		5,822.75		5,997.43		2,023.23

		                Telephone		407.02		680.26		661.35		681.19		229.80

		                Trash		1,561.28		2,076.74		2,658.76		2,738.52		923.84

		            Total DIRECT EXPENSES		65,131.17		64,183.78		65,881.33		67,866.32		22,894.61

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

		                Utilities-Non CAM		5,458.70		4,804.71		5,677.50		5,847.83		1,972.76

		                Fees & Licenses		50.00		50.00		0.00		34.33		11.58

		                G&A Exp Misc		0.00		1,947.00		3,550.00		3,656.50		1,233.52

		            Total GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		5,508.70		6,801.71		9,227.50		9,538.66		3,217.85

		            REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE

		                HVAC Maint/Replace		1,356.40		16,451.83		2,157.00		6,854.73		2,312.43

		                Improvements		1,048.95		5,693.08		602.37		2,521.58		850.65

		                Landscaping		1,500.73		1,731.42		3,403.67		2,278.30		768.58

		                Plumbing		229.90		388.27		440.79		363.58		122.65

		                Roofing		0.00		0.00		73.74		25.32		8.54

		            Total REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE		4,135.98		24,264.60		6,677.57		12,043.50		4,062.86

		        Total EXPENSES		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32

		    Total Operating Expense		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32



		    NOI - Net Operating Income		-29,507.29		-46,077.18		-19,496.46		17,525.83		76,798.99



		    Total Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		106,974.31		106,974.31

		    Total Expense		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32



		    Net Operating Income		-29,507.29		-46,077.18		-19,496.46		17,525.83		76,798.99





Rent Roll & Valuation

				RENT ROLL

				Total SF:		15,026

				Unit		Tenant				SF		SF %		Rent		$/SF/Yr		Lease From		Lease To

				100		Legends Residential Care*				1,964		13.07%		$   2,850.00		$   17.41		3/15/24		7/31/28

				120		ATI				2,074		13.80%		$   3,871.36		$   22.40		2/14/12		12/31/27

				130		Edward Jones				1,031		6.86%		$   1,818.00		$   21.16		4/1/23		5/31/28

				140		Vacant (Legends Residential Care)**				1,211		8.06%		$   - 0				-		-

				Lobby		N/A				556		3.70%		$   - 0				-		-

				200		Vacant				8,190		54.51%		$   - 0				-		-

										15,026		100.00%		$   8,539.36		$   20.32

				*Legends paying $19/SF/Yr on 1,800 SF in Ste 100 ($2,850.00/Mo). Free rent during each April throughout term.

				**Legends currently occupying Ste 140 at no charge. Upon procuring new tenant for Ste 140, Legends has ROFR to lease Ste 140, or to vacate and begin paying present rental rate on full 1,964 SF of Ste 100.

								OCCUPANCY

								SF Leased		5,069		33.73%

								SF Vacant		9,401		62.56%

								Lobby		556		3.70%

								Total SF		15,026		100.00%



								Lobby + Leased		5,625		37.44%

				VALUATION				NOI		Value		$/SF

				Occupied Portion @ 8.5% Cap Rate				$   76,799		$   903,518		$   178.24		8.50%

				Vacant/Common Portion @ $227/SF				-		$   2,171,482		$   218.09

				Total Value						$   3,075,000		$   204.65



				List Price						$   3,075,000		$   204.65






2021-2023 Consl

		Account Name		2021		2022		2023		2024 Pro-Forma		Notes		2024 Pro-Forma (Using occupied % share expenses)

		Operating Income & Expense

		    Income

		        INCOME

		            RENT INCOME		43,776.84		44,652.36		58,271.40		68,272.32		Rent Roll		68,272.32

		            EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

		                Annual CAM Reimbursement		441.09		355.56		3,060.54		3,585.81		Used % of rental income 2023		3,585.81

		            Total EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		441.09		355.56		3,060.54		3,585.81				3,585.81

		            OTHER INCOME

		                Miscellaneous Income		1,050.63		4,164.99		958.00		2,119.61		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		2,119.61

		            Total OTHER INCOME		1,050.63		4,164.99		958.00		2,119.61				2,119.61

		        Total INCOME		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Total Operating Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Expense

		        EXPENSES

		            DIRECT EXPENSES

		                Maint & Repair Bldg/Supplies		350.00		32.44		350.00		350.00		2023		118.07

		                M/R-Parking Lot Lights		0.00		125.00		0.00		42.92		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		14.48

		                Clean/Maint Supplies		33.59		94.10		189.42		195.10		2023, inflated by 3%		65.82

		                Elevator Inspection & Repair		1,291.50		1,214.00		1,336.68		1,376.78		2023, inflated by 3%		464.45

		                Landscaping		4,400.00		5,400.00		5,400.00		5,562.00		2023, inflated by 3%		1,876.33

		                Fire Protection		1,048.50		1,212.00		1,064.00		1,141.41		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		385.05

		                Termite/Pest Control		975.00		1,287.00		1,188.00		1,223.64		2023, inflated by 3%		412.79

		                Management Fees		12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00		3,413.62		5% of Rent Income		1,151.58

		                Security Expense		0.00		0.00		101.00		34.68		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		11.70

		                Insurance		3,626.62		2,966.17		3,773.53		3,886.74		2023, inflated by 3%		1,311.18

		                Property Tax		44,655.43		42,735.18		39,580.71		40,768.13		2023, inflated by 3%		13,753.07

		                Electricity		3,600.59		3,022.65		3,755.13		3,867.78		2023, inflated by 3%		1,304.79

		                Water & Sewer		3,181.64		3,338.24		5,822.75		5,997.43		2023, inflated by 3%		2,023.23

		                Telephone		407.02		680.26		661.35		681.19		2023, inflated by 3%		229.80

		                Trash		1,561.28		2,076.74		2,658.76		2,738.52		2023, inflated by 3%		923.84

		            Total DIRECT EXPENSES		77,131.17		76,183.78		77,881.33		71,279.94				24,046.19

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

		                Utilities-Non CAM		5,458.70		4,804.71		5,677.50		5,847.83		2023, inflated by 3%		1,972.76

		                Tenant Improvements		0.00		6,750.00		62,148.56		0.00		Removed		0.00

		                Leasing Commissions		0.00		3,440.17		3,440.16		0.00		Removed		0.00

		                Fees & Licenses		50.00		50.00		0.00		34.33		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		11.58

		                G&A Exp Misc		0.00		1,947.00		3,550.00		3,656.50		2023, inflated by 3%		1,233.52

		            Total GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		5,508.70		16,991.88		74,816.22		9,538.66				3,217.85

		            REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE

		                REP-HVAC Maint/Replace		1,356.40		16,451.83		2,157.00		6,854.73		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		2,312.43

		                REP-Improvements		1,048.95		5,693.08		602.37		2,521.58		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		850.65

		                REP-Landscaping		1,500.73		1,731.42		3,403.67		2,278.30		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		768.58

		                REP-Plumbing		229.90		388.27		440.79		363.58		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		122.65

		                REP-Roofing		0.00		0.00		73.74		25.32		Avg 2021-23, inflated by 3%		8.54

		            Total REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE		4,135.98		24,264.60		6,677.57		12,043.50				4,062.86

		        Total EXPENSES		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90

		    Total Operating Expense		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90



		    NOI - Net Operating Income		-41,507.29		-68,267.35		-97,085.18		-18,884.36				42,650.84



		    Total Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		73,977.74				73,977.74

		    Total Expense		86,775.85		117,440.26		159,375.12		92,862.10				31,326.90



		    Net Income		-41,507.29		-68,267.35		-97,085.18		-18,884.36				42,650.84





OM

		INCOME STATEMENT		2021		2022		2023		2024
Pro-Forma		2024 Pro-Forma (Using occupied 33.7% share of expenses)

		        INCOME

		            RENT INCOME		43,777		44,652		58,271		99,622		99,622

		            EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

		            CAM REIMBURSEMENTS		441		356		3,061		5,232		5,232

		            Total EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT		441		356		3,061		5,232		5,232

		            OTHER INCOME

		            MISC INCOME		1,051		4,165		958		2,120		2,120

		            Total OTHER INCOME		1,051		4,165		958		2,120		2,120

		        TOTAL INCOME		45,269		49,173		62,290		106,974		106,974

		    Total Operating Income		45,269		49,173		62,290		106,974		106,974

		    Expense

		        EXPENSES

		            MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS		8,099		9,365		9,629		9,927		3,349

		            PROPERTY TAX		44,655		42,735		39,581		40,768		13,753

		            INSURANCE		3,627		2,966		3,774		3,887		1,311

		            UTILITIES		14,209		13,923		18,575		19,133		6,454

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		50		1,997		3,550		3,691		1,245

		            CAPITAL EXPENDITURES		4,136		24,265		6,678		12,043		4,063

		        TOTAL EXPENSES		74,776		95,250		81,786		89,448		30,175



		NET OPERATING INCOME		$   (29,507)		$   (46,077)		$   (19,496)		$   17,526		$   76,799



		        EXPENSES

		            DIRECT EXPENSES

		                Maint & Repair Bldg/Supplies		350.00		32.44		350.00		350.00		118.07

		                M/R-Parking Lot Lights		0.00		125.00		0.00		42.92		14.48

		                Clean/Maint Supplies		33.59		94.10		189.42		195.10		65.82

		                Elevator Inspection & Repair		1,291.50		1,214.00		1,336.68		1,376.78		464.45

		                Landscaping		4,400.00		5,400.00		5,400.00		5,562.00		1,876.33

		                Fire Protection		1,048.50		1,212.00		1,064.00		1,141.41		385.05

		                Termite/Pest Control		975.00		1,287.00		1,188.00		1,223.64		412.79

		                Security Expense		0.00		0.00		101.00		34.68		11.70

		                Insurance		3,626.62		2,966.17		3,773.53		3,886.74		1,311.18

		                Property Tax		44,655.43		42,735.18		39,580.71		40,768.13		13,753.07

		                Electricity		3,600.59		3,022.65		3,755.13		3,867.78		1,304.79

		                Water & Sewer		3,181.64		3,338.24		5,822.75		5,997.43		2,023.23

		                Telephone		407.02		680.26		661.35		681.19		229.80

		                Trash		1,561.28		2,076.74		2,658.76		2,738.52		923.84

		            Total DIRECT EXPENSES		65,131.17		64,183.78		65,881.33		67,866.32		22,894.61

		            GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE

		                Utilities-Non CAM		5,458.70		4,804.71		5,677.50		5,847.83		1,972.76

		                Fees & Licenses		50.00		50.00		0.00		34.33		11.58

		                G&A Exp Misc		0.00		1,947.00		3,550.00		3,656.50		1,233.52

		            Total GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE		5,508.70		6,801.71		9,227.50		9,538.66		3,217.85

		            REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE

		                HVAC Maint/Replace		1,356.40		16,451.83		2,157.00		6,854.73		2,312.43

		                Improvements		1,048.95		5,693.08		602.37		2,521.58		850.65

		                Landscaping		1,500.73		1,731.42		3,403.67		2,278.30		768.58

		                Plumbing		229.90		388.27		440.79		363.58		122.65

		                Roofing		0.00		0.00		73.74		25.32		8.54

		            Total REPLACEMENTS EXPENSE		4,135.98		24,264.60		6,677.57		12,043.50		4,062.86

		        Total EXPENSES		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32

		    Total Operating Expense		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32



		    NOI - Net Operating Income		-29,507.29		-46,077.18		-19,496.46		17,525.83		76,798.99



		    Total Income		45,268.56		49,172.91		62,289.94		106,974.31		106,974.31

		    Total Expense		74,775.85		95,250.09		81,786.40		89,448.48		30,175.32



		    Net Operating Income		-29,507.29		-46,077.18		-19,496.46		17,525.83		76,798.99





Rent Roll & Valuation

				RENT ROLL

				Total SF:		15,026

				Unit		Tenant				SF		SF %		Rent		$/SF/Yr		Lease From		Lease To

				100		Legends Residential Care*				1,964		13.07%		$   2,850.00		$   17.41		3/15/24		7/31/28

				120		ATI				2,074		13.80%		$   3,871.36		$   22.40		2/14/12		12/31/27

				130		Edward Jones				1,031		6.86%		$   1,818.00		$   21.16		4/1/23		5/31/28

				140		Vacant (Legends Residential Care)**				1,211		8.06%		$   - 0				-		-

				Lobby		N/A				556		3.70%		$   - 0				-		-

				200		Vacant				8,190		54.51%		$   - 0				-		-

										15,026		100.00%		$   8,539.36		$   20.32

				*Legends paying $19/SF/Yr on 1,800 SF in Ste 100 ($2,850.00/Mo). Free rent during each April throughout term.

				**Legends currently occupying Ste 140 at no charge. Upon procuring new tenant for Ste 140, Legends has ROFR to lease Ste 140, or to vacate and begin paying present rental rate on full 1,964 SF of Ste 100.

								OCCUPANCY

								SF Leased		5,069		33.73%

								SF Vacant		9,401		62.56%

								Lobby		556		3.70%

								Total SF		15,026		100.00%



								Lobby + Leased		5,625		37.44%

				VALUATION				NOI		Value		$/SF

				Occupied Portion @ 8.5% Cap Rate				$   76,799		$   903,518		$   178.24		8.50%

				Vacant/Common Portion @ $218/SF				-		$   2,171,482		$   218.09

				Total Value						$   3,075,000		$   204.65



				List Price						$   3,075,000		$   204.65







FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLOOR: ±6,836 SF
 

STE 130
±1,031 SF

 

STE 120
±2,074 SF

 

LOBBY
±556 SF

 

STE 100
±1,964 SF

 

STE 140
±1,211 SF

 



FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLOOR VACANCY: STE 140 ±1,211 SF 



FLOOR PLANS

SECOND FLOOR VACANCY: STE 200 ±8,190 SF 



PHOTOGRAPHS | FIRST FLOOR



PHOTOGRAPHS | SECOND FLOOR



TRADE AERIAL

1020 S Harrison Rd



TRADE MAP

1020 S 
Harrison Rd



TUCSON AREA MAP

MSA Population: 1.072M

1020 S Harrison Rd



DEMOGRAPHICS

Demographics – 1/3/5 Miles from 1020 S Harrison Rd

1 mi3 mi5 mi

1 MILE 3 MILES 5 MILES

Estimated Population (2023) 11,051 87,540 169,401

Estimated Households (2023) 4,592 39,440 74,718

Average Household Income $116,538 $97,482 $99,721

Total Businesses 307 2,436 6,163

1020 S Harrison Rd





CONTACT US
C&W | PICOR is Tucson’s leading independently owned, full-service commercial real estate 
company.

Founded in 1985, C&W | PICOR offers brokerage, property management and consulting solutions for 
retail, industrial, office, medical, land, and investment properties.

C&W | PICOR is licensed in Southern Arizona and Sonora, Mexico, offering bilingual commercial real 
estate services spanning the border. Locally owned and globally connected, C&W | PICOR is a 
member of the Cushman & Wakefield Alliance. The Alliance provides shared access to Cushman & 
Wakefield’s practices, standardized research methodologies, and strategic approaches to client 
solutions.

C&W | PICOR is committed to “Building Value through Service” for our clients and community. We 
facilitate informed real estate decisions and beneficial outcomes for a diverse client base, from 
individual investors to large institutions. Applying the highest professional standards, C&W | PICOR’s 
professionals provide knowledge, analysis, and performance that are accurate, timely, responsive, 
independent, and confidential, resulting in lasting relationships.

C&W | PICOR‘s community and industry involvement is the cornerstone of our culture and success. In 
addition to our own Charitable Foundation, long-standing relationships provide access to international 
networks and a reservoir of resources. Corporately and individually, we are involved in dozens of 
national and civic organizations, including the Arizona-Mexico Commission, Society of Industrial 
and Office Realtors (SIOR), Building Owners and Managers Association (BOMA), Certified 
Commercial Investment Members (CCIM), International Council of Shopping Centers (ICSC), Urban 
Land Institute (ULI), Arizona Association for Economic Development (AAED), Southern Arizona 
Leadership Council (SALC), and numerous Chambers of Commerce in Arizona and Sonora.

C&W | PICOR
5151 E Broadway Blvd 
Suite 115 
Tucson, AZ 85711
+1 520 748 7100
www.picor.com

BRYCE HORNER
Commercial Properties | Capital Markets
+1 520 546 2737
bhorner@picor.com

EXCLUSIVE LISTING CONTACTS:
TOM NIEMAN
Principal, Office Properties
+1 520 546 2728
tnieman@picor.com

http://www.picor.com/
mailto:tnieman@picor.com
mailto:tnieman@picor.com
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